## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1057

Page 1, line 1, remove "four new sections to chapter 37-15 and"

- Page 1, line 2, remove "governance of the veterans' home"
- Page 1, line 3, remove the first "and", replace "sections" with "section", and remove the comma

Page 1, remove line 4

- Page 1, line 5, remove "37-18.1-04" and remove the second comma
- Page 1, remove line 6
- Page 1, line 7, remove "the administrative committee on veterans' affairs"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "national association of county" with "department of veterans' affairs"
- Page 1, line 18, remove "veterans' service officers" and replace "one year" with "two years"

Page 2, remove lines 3 through 29

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 27

Page 5, remove lines 4 through 30

Page 6, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 through 8

Page 9, line 10, replace "shall" with "may" and after "use" insert "up to"

Page 9, line 16, replace "national association of county veterans service officers" with "department of veterans' affairs"

Renumber accordingly